506424347 12/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506282787

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUUICHIROU OKUI	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORY LTD.	
Street Address:	3-1, SHIMOTENO 1-CHOME,	
City:	HIMEJI-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	670-8567	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17060100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713766333

Email: anaquadocketing@Xsensus.com

Correspondent Name: XSENSUS LLP

Address Line 1: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14971US01CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIERNEY FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Tierney Farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT#page3.tif source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054760 FRAME: 0786

506424347

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Toshimichi NAGANO, of Washida & Associates at 8th Floor, Shinjuku First West Bldg., 1-23-7, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 Japan, hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true translation into English made by me of Employment Agreement.

Toshimichi MAGANO

Date December 24, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054760 FRAME: 0787 **Employment Agreement**

This agreement (hereinafter, this "AGREEMENT") is made and entered into this first day

of April, 2014, by and between GLORY LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws

of Japan, and having its principal place of business at 1-3-1 Shimoteno, Himeji, Hyogo,

JAPAN (hereinafter, the "Employer"); and OKUI, Yuuichirou (hereinafter, the

"Employee").

WHEREAS the Employer desires to obtain the benefit of the services of the Employee,

and the Employee desires to render such services on the terms and conditions set forth.

1. EMPLOYMENT

The Employer agrees that the Employer employees the Employee at its principal place of

business written above in Japan, according to the work rules, salary rules, and other rules

set forth by the Employer (hereinafter, the "Rules").

[Translation omitted]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AGREEMENT has been prepared in duplicate,

and after they are signed and seals are affixed thereto, each party shall retain a copy.

Signed and Seals are affixed by:

The Employer: Executive Officer, Administrative

Chief Manager of GLORY LTD.,

YAMAMOTO, Katsunori

The Employee: OKUI, Yuuichirou

[translation of OKUI's address is

omitted]

PATENT REEL: 054760 FRAME: 0788

労 働 契 約 書

グローリー株式会社(以下「甲」という)と<u>東井が上</u>(以下「乙」という)とは、 ここに労働契約を締結する。

第1条(雇用)

甲は乙を、甲の就業規則、給与規程その他甲の定める諸規則(以下「諸規則」という)に従い、日本国内の末尾記載の住所地に所在する甲本社で、雇い入れ、雇用する。



本契約成立の証として、甲乙ともに署名または記名押印のうえ、各1通を保管する。

平成26年4月1日

> PATENT REEL: 054760 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 10/01/2020